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GRAHAM E. BERRY, Bar No.128503

Attorney at Law
3384 McLaughlin Avenue
Los Angeles, California 90066-2005
Telephone: (310) 745-3771
Facsimile: (310) 745-3771
Email: grahamberrv@ca.rr.com
Defendant and Cross-Complainant pro se
SUPERIOR COURT, OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
CENTRAL DISTRICT
KENDRICK MOXON )
) Case No. BC429217
Plaintiff, )
V. )
) .
GRAHAM BERRY, ) DEFENDANT AND CROSS-
) COMPLAINANT’S APPENDIX NO. II
Defendants. ) OF EXHIBITS AND REQUEST FOR
) JUDICIAL NOTICE FILED AS PART OF
, ) THE UNVERIFIED ANSWER AND
GRAHAM E. BERRY, an individual; ) VERIFIED COMPULSARY CROSS-
) COMPLAINT HEREIN.
Cross-Complainant, ) '
V. ) Action filed: January 5, 2010
)
KENDRICK L. MOXON, an individual; )
) [Filed concurrently with: (1) Judicial Council
Cross-Defendant. ) of California Form MC-701 (C.C.P. §391.7;
) (2) Appendix No. I of Exhibits [Exhibit A];-
) (4) Appendix No. III of Exhibits [Exhibits

E-J] ; Unverified answer and verified cross-

complaint]
33)
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.AOXON & KOBRIN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW :
6255 SUNSET BOULEVARD
SUITE 2000 .
KENDRICK L MOXON * LOS ANGELES, CALIRORNIA S0028-6329 ¢
FELENA K. KOBRIN TELEPHONE (213) 9934435 QF COUNSEL .
TELECOPIER (213) 9934436 ;
e S\lx.soamgggoex: uurls " AVA PAQUETTE .;
4 \LSD AUMITTED IN JEANAE M. GAVIGAN ;
FLORIDA £
TELECOPIER MESSAGE
Date: 8 October 1998 Time: 6:00 pm
To: Don Snodgrass Fax No:  760-323-1505
From: Kendrick L. Moxon
Don,

Here is the bankwire information. Since the attorney is bound by law to maintain the
trust account for the benefit of the client, and may not disburse from it without approval, I
recommend that he be given the full amount so that he has it prior to negotiation. Call me
if you wish to discuss this.

Rick .

There are __ pages to this transmission, including this page

CONFIDENTTALITY NOTICE

This message is intended ocly for the use of the individual or emtity to which it is addressed, and may contain
information that is privileged or confidermial. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient. or the
employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the imended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
disseminarion, distibution, or copying of tiis communicason is sxicly prohibited. If you received this cammunication
in crror, please notfy us immediately by telephone and return the ariginal message to us at the address above via U.S.

Postal Service. Thank you.
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COOPER PERSKIE APRIL NIEDELMAN

WAGENHEIM & LEVENSON, P.A.

Casino Law Department
1125 Atlantic Avenus
Third Floor
Atlantc City, New Jersey 08401
608/344-3161 (Telephone)
608/348-5389 (Facsimile)
ldlevenson@cooperperskie.com (E-Mail)

e

To: Kendrick L. Moxon, Esquire

FIRM/COMPANY: * Moxon & Kobrin

FAcsSIMILE No.: 1/323/960-3508
From: Lloyd D. Levenson, Esquire

TELEPHONE: 609/344-3161 B
DATE: October 8, 1998
- FILE No.: 47,328.01
TOTAL # OF PAGES: 2

{INCLUDING COVER PAGE)
MESSAGE: Wire transfer instructions per your request. If possible, please
reference file no. 47,328.01/Cipriano on your instructions.

Thank you.

NOTE: Original will NOT follow

, CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL AND IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE REVIEW OF THE
PARTY TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TRANSMISSION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY
TELEPHONE THE SENDER ABOVE TO ARRANGE FOR ITS RETURN, AND IT SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE WAIVER OF THE
ATTORNEY-CUENT PRIVILEGE.

)f thera is a problem wilh this transmission, piease call Us ag 200n ag possible at 809/343-7111, ext. 274
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COOPER PERSKIE APRIL NIEDELMAN WAGENHEIM & LEVENSON

A Professional Associaten
1125 Atlantic Avenue
Thud Floor
Allantic City, N.J. 0840)
(609) 344-3161

WIRE TRANSFER INSTRUCTIONS

Commerce Bank
1203 Tilton Road
Northfieid, NJ 08223

A.B.A. Number -- 031201360

Cooper Perskie April Niedelman Wagenheim & Levenson PA
Attorney Trust Account ~- 5802053

Any problems or questions, call Kenneth J. Calemmo, Jr., Director of Admxmstrauon
(609) 343-7111, Ext. 265
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Subject: [Fwd: Agencies ih. ~A]
Date: Tue. 15 Dec 1998 12:09:00 -0800
From: Robert Cipriano <icongroup(@earthlink net>
Reply-To: www worldconcertsinc.com
Orgamization: The Day Of The Child World Concert's Inc.
To: icongroup(@earthlink.net

Subject: Agencies in LA
Date: Tue. 06 Oct 1998 16:34:03 -0700
From: Betsy Reinking <breinking/@childrenscharities.org>
Organization: Children's Charities of America
To: Robert Cipriano <icongroup(@earthlink.net>

-

Z agencies I would sugge
diverse programs, each hel

s
-
jo

Ms. JSulia Ruvelson

cJonn Tracy Clinic for Preschool Deaf Children
SCc West Adams Blvd.

_cs Angeles, CA 20007

2.2/748-5481

¥si Rebin Winston

zabpeth Glasser Pediatric AIDS Tcundation
Cclcorado Avenue
a Monica, CA 90404
363-5051
for I11 Children

¥r. Xenneth Phillips

Z413 N. Cahuenga Blvd.
Hollywood, CA 90028
213/4686-7187

S

s.Aimportanc
n ed will help
$ he can relat

g0

jul

At
U ot «f

n
revent that from happening!
e the needs he saw. See I

t about the agencies I have chosen.

G let them ~now that you will be contacting tHem for an
2 by 7su sheuld see 1f vou can ge:t

. a

T you go see on your visit to LA.
ing a different segment of the population.

wi

Rick

od motives

They have

then send

¥ - o go with
€ evi. Lawyer 1n him not come out and /seeing kids

Plus whe
do have

4/8/99 428 PM
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Subject: [Fwd: Letter of In.cnt Draft]
Date: Tue. 15 Dec 1998 12:14:39 -0800
From: Robert Cipriano <icongroup(@earthlink.net>
Reply-To: www.worldconcertsinc.com
Organization: The Day Of The Child World Concert's Inc.
To: icongroup@earthlink.net

Subject: Letter of Intent Draft
Date: Sat, 26 Sep 1998 13:27:25 -0700
From: Betsy Reinking <breinking@childrenscharities.org>
Organization: Children's Charities of America
To: Robert Cipriano <icongroup@earthlink.net>, Rick Moxin <kmoxin@earthlink net>

Zi Robert and Rick,

Here is a draft I received from Jim Bruen earlier this week. I don't think it
included Bob's comments or Jim Casimir. Not sure what has happened with
Bruen. Left two rhone messages yesterday and no word. You can look this over

and get an idea of what he is presenting.

Rick, Robert mentioned that you might be able to find CCA a law firm to do
some pro bono work for us. Bruen was fine when we were just beginning, but I
would feel more confident with a firm that has attorney's with various
expertise. I got a call last week from 2 estate attorneys who have clients
wanting to designate CCA as beneficiary of their wills. Planned Giving may be
a real large part of the monev we raise in the future. As our name gets out
there more anc more people will be contacting us. So a firm that has some
estate planning expertise, as well would be great. I also feel that it is a
conflict of interest to have the husband of a board member as legal counsel.
Recently I was having problems with Virginia (Jim's wife) and the board
couldn't get advice ZIrom our legal counsel. Not a good situation!

Finaily, I would like to thank you both for your hard work on this event. It
wlll mean so much to our agencies and the children they serve. In the next 12
months both ¢ you will have the opportunity to see first hand what a
difZference the concert will make in the lives of children in the U.S. and

cund the werld. Most of the agencies in CCA were started by ordinary people
c saw a neec and cdecided that thev had to do something about it. The
ncert will provide mucn needed revenue for CCA agencies. But the mos:
portant aspect of the concert will be the public awareness generated from
the event. 1If only a small portion of the people participating in this event
decide tTo give of themselves in a volunteer capacity we will have accomplished
more than we could have dreamed. To the children in our program heroes are

not sports stars, recording artists, or actors. Their heroes are the people
Who give of their time and resources. We can all be a hero to a child in
need. I think we are on the road to doing that.

3etsy

MI. Robertc. CisTianc

The Day of the Child World Concerts, Inc.

28C South Avenida Caballeros, Suite 236

Palm Springs, CTA 92262

Re: Day of the ChilZ Concer:

4/8/99 428 PM
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Dear Mr. Clgrianc:

-ne mutual intention of Children’s Charities oI Americ
{herea c< -he Child World Concerts, Inc. (hereaftec:
Prcauc e, anc rresent musical specilal events under the
;;me Tey Concers in crder te raise funds fcr the benefit of
crilcren’ icz anc its member agencies. By this letter the
parties w ng relaticnship (hereafter an Alliance) ¢ croceed
with plan i event, a musical concer:t scheduled for Cctober
(o Sl = L7 L= R

The parties acknowledge and agree that this letter does not contain all term
and ccnditions upon which an agreement must be reached in order carry out the

intenticns of the parties. CCA and Producer agree to proceed promptly with
gocd faith effcrts tco develop definitive agreements (collectively the
definitive Agreement) tihat will establish comprehensive procedures and
unde:s:and;ngs concerning the production of the events, the collection and
alloccaticn of funds related to the events, and such o*her provisions and
understandings as are usual and customary in transactions of this nature.

The initial ccncert is planned tc be a twenty-four hour concert featuring a
of internationally known musical artists to be presented in Palm

, California on Cctober 1lst through 3rd, 189S. The parties shall

te in all aspects of the production and presentation of such events,

mary responsibillty shall be allocated in the following manner:

Respensibilitiss of Producer:

r shall be responsible for all aspects of concert production,
uring musical artists, staging, lighting, sound, accommodations,

ransportation, police, security, ambulatory and emergency medical service and
all similar services as are normal and customary in other events of this type
and nature. Producer shall create press releases and forward same monthly to
all apprcrpriate press cutlets, newspapers, magazines, radio stations,
television, and cable venues. Producer shall approach corporate sponsors to
crovide funds for the

production cI the event and shall be responsible for the creation and upkeep
cf a wert page advertising the event, which will have links to CCA and CCA
memper agencles.

P
-“c‘ud ng o

use -Ts resources to promote the events through press outlets and

s own medie -corntacts ClA shall ccommunicate information on the events to
€acn c¢I lts member agencies Icor publication in their respec:tive outlets,
including Py rnet limited TO newsletters, web site information, press
conferences and any and all other areas viewed by the public.
CCA shall recuest frcm i1ts member agencies the endorsements of associated
celeprities and political names with said agencies for the purpose of press
conferences, commercials endorsements, and live performances, if applicable.
I¢ shall communicate to its national spokesperson, Ms. Mia Farrow, the desire
cf the Producers tc have her Dartlc‘pate in the event through word of mouth,
endcrsements and any celebrity endorsements she may have or wish to utilize.

CCA shall aprroach the Partnership for a Drug Free America and the Pediatric
Alds foundaticn TC SCLIZIiT thelr support in conduciing press conferences in
New York City and Los Angeles announcing the Alliance. CCA shall also
approach ccrpcrate spcnsors to provide funds for the production of the event.

CCA shall recesive between 20% to 100% of the net receipts cf the event for
SISTIIDUTIOn TO 1ts memper agencies. A maximum of 10% of the net receipts of

Zofd 4/8/99 428 PM
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- .
o Agua Caliente Band of Indian:. -AlBI) in

De ceve-:oed in future discussior. cetween the

-4 manne-r 12 which the term Net Receir:is is calculated

Definizive Agreement, but it is understood generally
allccazed ShfflCLEWu funds to cover the costs of

! teframiohes fndriaticontrsuTions received

= ner receipts £rzcm the Cencert

4.7 me allocated to CCA, ACBI, and to any.other charities that may be added

-+ the written consent of botn parties to this agreement. Such recelipts

211 include all revenue from ::nﬁessions, £ilm and video rights, recordings,

£ arl similar Concert relatec ncome.
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Pricr to the Concertz, the parties shall seek to raise sufficient funds to
the anticipated costs of presenting the Concert (approximately
0,000) from ccrpcrate sponscrs and other donors as outlined above.
s ctherwise agreed by the parties, all such funds shall be directed tc
nd shall be deposited into a separate bank to be opened by CCA with a
acle banking establisnment.
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From the funds depositec and cleared through such account, Producers shall
v receive a weekly payment through automated funds transfer for an
equal to ninety (90%) percent of the funds received during the
ding week for its administrative and production costs and expenses in
oducing the Concert. CCA shall keep, as it own, the remaining ten (10%)
rcent to offset its administrative expenses as a result of the Alliance.
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uce:s shall supply CCA with a monthly summary of the distzibution of said
with all appropriate variance thereto. Additionally, Producer hereby

to prov;de CCA with an irnitial projected budget for the production of
Concert on or before September 25, 1998, and agrees to p:ovide a final
uaget ot costs and expenses for the production of the Concert on or before
15,1999, ' The parties shall confer from time to time to review and
djust budget projections as circumstances may require. All proceeds received

CCA until total funding of the Concert budget is raised shall be handled in

g
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ne aforementionec manner. Thereafter, all pre-Concert funds shall be
retained by CCA. All funds received from all sources commencing 12:01 am
October 1, 1899 shall be deposited into an account prepared and opened by
attorneys Ifor Producer for distribution to CCA and ACBI as described above.
Ecth-parcies shail have the right to audit all funds received by either party
= “ re

(RG]

Upor execution of this letter of intent, attorneys for both parties shall

and confer in order tc proceed with drafting the Definitive Agreement.
iezter:cecnstitutes coniyv a statement of some of the principal terms to be
gded-inisuchvDefinitivelporesment) and nexther party willibe bound: by the
siighis dafvers crobPrlaanvicsher-understandingscuntilache Definictive
eement, in form and substance satisfactory to each party, is executed and
delivered by each party to the c:ther.

Very truly yours,

Children’s Charities of America

Betsy Reinking, Executive:Director
-nThoferegeing ierms arc geceotes andiiggreec:

Re. Dayi.ef tne .child World:Concests, Inc.

Sofd 4/8/99 428 PM
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MOXON & KOBRIN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
6255 SUNSET BOULEVARD
SUITE 2000
KENDRCK L. MOXON ~ LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90028-6329
HELENA K. KOBRIN ¥ TELEPHONE (213) 9934435 OF COUNSEL
TELECOPIER (213) 9934436
7 LSO ADMITED IN AVA PAQUETTE
THE DISTRICT OF CulUMBLA
JEANNE M. GAVIGAN

“ALSO aDMITTED IN
FLORIDA

TELECOPIER MESSAGE
Date: 28 September 1998 Time: 2:00 pm
To: Rob Cipriano Fax No:  760-327-0803
From: Kendrick L. Moxon
There are ___ pages to this transmission, including this page
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

_Th_js message is 1:mcnded only for the use of the individual or emmty to which it is addressed. and may contain
formancen that is pnvileged or confidendal. If the reader of this message 1s pot the intended recipient, or the
employee or agent responsible ror delivering the message 10 the intended recipient. you are hereby notufied that any
dissemin.arion. QMbudon. or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you received this
couunumication 1n error, please notify us mmediawly by telephone and return the original message 10 us at the
address sbove via U.S. Postal Service. Thank you. :




COVER I:lé&:%i

SHEET

To: Kendrick Moxon, E«q.

Fax w: (323) 960-1936

Subject: Day of the Child Concent
Date: September 23, 1998

Pages: 4, inchuding this cover sheet.

COMMENTS:

See attached drafl of Letter of Intent per our phone conversation.

From the desk of...

Jarmes A. Bruen

Lew Offices of Jamas A. Bruen
240 Stocirton Strest, Suste 400
San Francmsco, CA 94108

(415) 834-1900
Fax: (415) 29013514

SEF 2T 'e2 @S2
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[CCA Letterhaad]
Mr. Robert Cipnano
The Day of the Child Worid Concerts, Inc. PRELIMINARY DRAFT
280 South Avenida Caballeros 5/28/98
Suite 236

Paim Springz, Califorma 92262
Re: Duy of the Cheld Congert

Dear Mr. Cipriamo:

This is 1o confirm the munual intention of Children’s Chanties of Amenca (hereafter “CCA”) and
The Day of the Child Warld Concerts, Inc. (hereafter “Producer”) to promote, produce, and present
musical special events under the name “Day of the Child World Concert™ in order to raise funds
for the benefit of Children’s Charities of America and its member agencies. By thus letter the
parties wish to form a working relationship (hereafter an “Alliance™) 1o proceed with planning for
the initial event, a musical concent scheduled for October of 1999 (hereafier the “Concenr™).

The parties acknowiedge and agree that this Jetier does not contain all terms and conditions upon
which an agreement must be reached in order carry out the intentions of the parties. CCA and
Producer agrec 1o proceed promptly with good faith effonts 10 develop definitive agreements
(collectively the “Definitive Agreement™) thax will establish comprehensive procedures and
understandings concerning the production of the events, the collection and allocation of funds
related to the cverty, and such other provisions and understandings as are usual and customary in
transactions of this nature. Unless otherwise specifically agreed by the parties, no public
announCoMENLs of press raicases conceming the Concent will be issued by either party until the

Definitive Agreement i3 nigned

The initial concert is planned 10 be a twenty-four hour concert fearuring a vaniety of internationally
known muatcal artists to be presented in Palm Springs, California on October 1st through 3rd,
1999. The parties shall cooperate in all aspects of the production and presentation of such events,
but pnmary responubility shall be allocated in the following manner:

Respeasibilities of Producer:

Producer shall be responsible for all aspects of concent production, including procuring musical
arusts, sagmg, lighting, sound, accommodations, ransporurion, police, security, ambulatory and
emergency medical service and all similar services as are normal and customary in other events of
this 1ype and nature. With CCA’s prior input and approval, Producer shall create press releases
and forwﬂ same monthly 1o all appropriate press outlets, newspapers, magazines, radio stations.
television, and cable venues. Producer also shall be responsible for the creation and upkeep of a
wed page advertising the Concert, which will have links 1o CCA and CCA member agencics.

PARGE. 82
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Mr. Robart Cipriano
Septamber 28, 1998

Page Two
Respoasibilitics of CCA:

CCA shall use its resources to promote the events through press outlets and its own media contacts.
CCA shall communicase information on the events to each of its member agencies for publication
in their reapective oazbexs, including by not limited to newsletters, web site information, press
conferences and any and all other areas viewed by the public.

CCA shall request from its member agencies the endorsements of associsted celebrities and
political figures with said agencies for the purpose of press conferences, commercial
endorsements, and live performances, if applicable. It shall communicate to its nauonal
spokesperson, Ms. Mia Farrow, the desire of the Producer 1o have her participate in the event
through word of mouth, endorsements and any celebrity endorsements she may have or wish to
utilize. CCA shall also approach the Parmership for s Drug Free America and the Pediatric Aids
Foundation wo solictt their support in conducting press conferences in New York City and Los
Angeles asnouncing the Alliance.

Jeint Responsibiities

Bath parties shall approach corporate sponsors to encourage them to provide early funding for
the production of the Concert. As outlined sbove, both parties shall cooperate in publicizing the
Concert, bast all press reieases and other public announcements concerning the event will be
coordwnared and sgrosd upon by the parues in advance.

Callectisa, Accounting, and Allocation of Funds:

Prior 10 the Concert, the parties shall seek to raise sufficient funds to cover the anticipated costs
of prescnisag the Conacert (approximately $5,000,000) from corporate sponsors and other donors
as outlined above. All such funds shall be deposited into a separate bank account established
specifically to receive funds for the Concert. From the funds deposited and cleared through such
account, P'mduccr; shall receive 8 weekly payment through automated funds transfer of an
amount equal to rnety (90%) percent of the funds received during the preceding week for its
admx_m_stntxve and production expenses in producing the Concert. CCA shall receive the
remaining ten (10%) pereent to offset its administrative expenses as a resalt of the Alliance.
Once full funding of the Concert budget is raised, all further donations shall be retained by CCA.

Producer thall provide CCA with an initial projected budget for the production of the Concert on
or beforg Ociober 1, 1998, and agrees 1o provide a final budget of costs and expenses for the
produqxon ofth; Concert on or before July 15, 1999. The parues shall confer from time to time
10 review and adjust budget projections as circumsiances may require. Producers shall supply
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Septamber 28, 1998

Page Thee

CCA with 8 monthly summary of the expenditure of all funds, detailing the use _of the fund; and
noting any varisnce from prior budget projections. Both parties ghall have the right to audit all
funds received by cither party az all reasonable umes.

CCA shall receive between 90% 10 100% of the net receipts of the event for distribution to its
member agencies. A maximum of 10% of the net receipts of the event may be paid to the Agua
Caliente Band of Indians (“ACB™) in sccordance with plans to be developed in future
discussions between the parties. The detsils and manner in which the term Net Receipts is
calculated shall be set forth in the Definitive Agreement, but it is undersiood that Producer shall
be allocated sufficient funds to cover the costs of producing and presenting the Concert from the
initial comtributions received by CCA and carmarked for the Concert. Al other receipts from the
Concert shall be allocated to CCA, ACB, and 1o any other charities that may be added with the
written consent of both partes to this agreement. Such receipts shall include all revenue from
concessions, film and video nights, recordings, and all similar Concert-related income

Upon exeanion of this lener of intent, aroreys for both parties shall meet and confer in order to
begin drafting the Definitive Agreement. This letter constintes only a statement of some of the
prncipal tarms to be included in such Definitive Agreement, and neither party will be bound by
the terms of this letter or by any other understandings until the Definitive Agreement, in form
and substance satisfaciory to each party, is executed and delivered by each party to the other.

Very truly yours,
Chsldren’s Chanties of Amenica

by:
Betsy Reinking, Executive Director

The foregeang tarms are accepted and agreed:

The Day of the Child World Concerts, Inc.

by
Robert Cipnana, Presdent and Executive Direcier

PRGE. D
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[CCA Letterhead]

Mr. Robert Crpnano

The Deay of the Child World Concers, Inc. PRELIMINARY DRAFT
280 Sauth Avenada Caballeros 9/28/98

Suite 236

Paim Spnngs, Califorma 92262

Re: Duy of the Cheid Concert

Dear Mr. Cipriaso:

This is to confurm the mutual intention of Children’s Charities of America (hereafier "CCA™) and
The Day of the Child Warld Concerts, Inc. (hereafter “Producer™) to promote, produce, and present
musical special events under the name “Day of the Child World Concent” in order to raise funds
for the benefit of Children’s Charities of America and its member agencies. By this letter the
parties wish to form a working relationship (hereafter an “Alliance”) to proceed with planning for
the initial event, a musical concent scheduled for Ocwober of 1999 (hereafier the “Concert™).

The partics scknowledge end agree that this Jetter does not contain all terms and conditions upon
which an agreement must be reached in order carry out the intentions of the parties. CCA and
Producer agrec o proceed promptly with good faith efforts 10 develop definiuve agreements
(collectively the “Definitive Agreement™) thar will establish comprehensive procedures and
understandings concerning the pmdumon of the events, the collection and allocation of funds
related to the cverds, and auch other provisions and understandings as are usual and customary in
transactions of this nature. Unless otherwise specifically agreed by the parties, no public
announcoments of press raioases conceming the Concen will be issued by either party until the

Definitrve Agreesment 13 ngned

The initial concert is planned to be a twenty-four hour concert featuring a vanety of internationally
known musical.m:'m to be presented in Palm Springs, California on October 1st through 3rd,
1999. The parties shall cooperate in all aspects of the production and presentation of such events,
but primary respoasibility shall be allocated in the following manner:

Respeanibsiities of Producer:

Producer shall be responsible for all aspects of concen production, including procuning musical
arusts, gagmg, lighting, sound, accommodations, transporarion, police, security, ambulatory and
emergency medical service and all similar services as are normal and customary in other events of
this 1ype and nature. With CCA’s prior input and approval, Producer shall creare press releases
and forward same monthly 10 all appropriate press outlets, newspapers, magazines, radio stations,
television, and cable venues. Producer also shall be responsible for the creation and upkecp of a
web page adveruising the Concert, which will have Jinks to CCA and CCA member agencics.
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Mr. Robert Cipriano
Septamber 28, 1958

Page Two
Respeasibilities of CCA:

CCA shall use its resources to promote the events through press outlets and its own media contacts.
CCA shall communicate information on the events to each of its member agencies for publication
in their reapective oulexs, including by not limited to newsletters, web site information, press
conferences and any and all other areas viewed by the public.

CCA shall request from its member agencies the endorsements of associsted celebrities and
political figures with said agencies for the purpose of press conferences, commercial
endorsements, and live performances, if applicable. It shall communicate to its national
spokesperson, Ms. Mia Farrow, the desire of the Producer 1o have her participate in the event
through word of mouth, endorsements and any celebrity endorsements she may have or wish to
utilize. CCA shall also approach the Parmership for s Drug Free America and the Pediatric Aids
Foundation o solictt their support in conducting press conferences in New York City and Los
Angeles asnouncing the Alliance.

Jeint Responsibilities

Bazh parties shall approsch corporate sponsors to encourage them to provide early funding for
the production of the Concert. As outlined sbove, both parties shall cooperate in publicizing the
Concert, tat all press releases and other public announcements concerning the event will be
coordinated and sgreed upon by the partues in advance.

Calicctisa, Accousting, and Allocation of Funds:

Prior 10 the Concert, the parties shall seek 1o raise sufficient funds to cover the anticipated costs
of presemting txe Concert (approximateiy $5 600 000) from cornorate spensors and other donaors:
as outlined above. All suca funds shall be deposited into a separate bank account e<i2blished
specifically to receive funds for the Concert. From the funds deposited and cleared through such
account, Producers shall receive 8 weekly payment through automated funds transfer of an
amount u:pnl 1o runety (90%) percent of the funds received during the preceding week for its
administrative and production expenses in producing the Concert. CCA shall receive the
remaining ten (10%) percent to offset its administrative expenses as a result of the Alliance.
Once full funding of the Concert budget is raised, all further donations shall be retained by CCA.

Producer zhall provide CCA with an initial projected budget for the production of the Concert on
or before October 1, 1998, and agrees 1o provide a final budget of costs and expenses for the
produgion of the Concert on or before July 15, 1999. The partes shall confer from time to time
10 review and adjust budget projections as circumstances may require. Producers shall supply

el ok e (00 Wt ] SN .
TER 23 S i0g PAGE. B3




Sepramber 28, 1998

Page Three

CCA with s monthly summary of the expenditure of all funds, detailing the use of the funds and
noting any varisnce from prior budget projections. Both parties shall have the right to audit all
funds received by cither party at all reasonsble umes.

CCA shall receive between 90% 10 100% of the net receipts of the event for distibution to its
member agencies. A maximum of 10% of the net receipts of the event may be paid to the Agua
Caliente Band of Indians (“ACB") in sccordance with plans to be developed in future
discussions between the parties. The details and manner in which the term Net Receipts is
calculated shall be set forth in the Definitive Agreement, but it is understood that Producer shall
be allocaled sufficient funds to cover the costs of producing and presenting the Concert from the
initial comtributions received by CCA and carmarked for the Concert. All other receipts from the
Concert shall be allocared 1o CCA, ACB, and to any other charities thar may be added with the
written consent of both partes to this agreement. Such receipts shall include all revenue from
concessions, film and video rights, recordings, and all similar Concert-related income.

Upon execution of this letter of intent, amomeys for both parties shall meet and confer in order to
begin drafling the Definitive Agreement. This letter constinutes only a2 statement of some of the
prnncipal tarms to be included in such Definitive Agreement, and neither party will be bound by
the terms of this letter or by any other understandings until the Definitive Agreement. in form
and substance satisfactory to each party, is executed and delivered by each party to the other.

Very truly yours,
Children’s Chanties of Amenca

by.

Betsy Reinking, Execuuve Jirzc.or

The foregang tarms are accepted and agreed:

The Day of the Child World Concerns, Inc.

by:
Robent Cipriana, Pressdent and Executive Direcier

PREE. B2



From: Kendrick Moxon <kmuxon@earthlink.net> 3 - 14:59
Subject: Re: Letter of Intent A '
To: bremnking@childrenscharities.org
( C: icongroup@earthlink.net

oear T=Tz,
6 --'Tia:hs Zr he letrer. C'll print it out and ¢o oveer it with Sob and
A gmmrsse T Shomal 1DacKeR o, i

- zooxe tc Sarbara Reeves, the heacd of cne of the departments <I the
£ivm ¢ Fzu., Hastings, JanoZsky & Walker in Los Angeles. She is a very
exper.encec znd competent atIcrn wizh cne of the largest firms in the
state 2nd The cou v.. - Heri"hu is & Court of Appeals Judge here 1o
Califoems Angndsianen [N0WS TeMEr Vo She is also a wcnderful person who X
nign - recsmmencd. - Told her that you were looking for someone and told
her 2z _i-=le about vour crganization, tha:t there should be some monye in
o8 sbiet vOu were & charitable organization and had tc
wat nses. She saicd that she would be honored
<o X iiz fcr her work before a higher court
ever LI ! : ad call her at 213-683-6200 or 6233.

Here is a craf:z I received from Jim Bruen earlier this week. I don't think it
ncluded Bob's ccmments cr Jim Casimir. Not sure what has happened with
ven. Laf:z twc Dhone messages vesterday and no word. You can lcok this over

and c¢ce:c zn.Idea ¢f what h2 1s presenting.

v vVvv\v VvV

d that vou micht be able to find CCA a law firm to do
ruen was fine when we were just beginning, but I

with @ Zirm that has attorney's with various

last week from 2 estate attorneys who have clients

as beneficiary of their wills. Planned Giving may be

money we raélse 1n the rfuture. AS our name gets out

e wiil ‘be ccntacting us.- So:.a firm that has some
as weil would be great. I also feel that it 1is a

ve the husband of a board member as legal counsel.

; wZin Virginza (Jim's wife) and the kcard

Cmocur zegal ccunsel.. Not a good situaticn!
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lke tc thank you both for your hard work on this event. It
mear SC mUCT TO our agencies and the children they serve. In the next 12
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e the ccncert will make in the lives of children in the U.S. and

e world. Mcost of the agencies 1in CCA were started by ordinary people
. and decided that they had tc do something about it. The

UCZ needec revenue for CCA agencies. But the most

the concert wilil be the public awareness generated from

. Tcrticn cof the pecrle participating in this event

In e veclunteer capacity we will have accomplisied

i Tc the children in ocur program heroes are

s, or actors. Thelir heroes are the people

ces. We can all be a hero to a child in

tc doing that.
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From: Betsy Reinking <bre...ing@childrenschanities.org>
Subject:How is it going today? .
To: Robert Cipriano <icongroupizearthlink.net>
J~rm,gv=" I “Se’-a

£ q o e Rlgk zegazdipal the

e ST iet Them frzure if our witlk

vehomore importa sework:on! “I'we -lzokediscto: coming down
cEthes 20t Se er: and going back to ST on the mernin c o- the
Toheri i ARat. Tipe s Tns TesrTing-Wilthothe-AZiz-Calis=<e Ban Weuid
cay o= ugn Zzrus Tc geT scme things done? leT me: Know wna- vou
worisd = I7 ol Today oriteomozrow to geti.thebestirate. It lcoks
WOULd ccme down cn Alaska Ailrlines. Best schecule and price.
Sgtiie sgll i mer M gizes Zcr not getting to the letter. She had
=3 goETe theWRicele: —ns vresident oI Czechelslavakia (bad
speiiimgy i Dophoias =hels Da”K now and w1l dc It this weekend.
I tcld nher we needec Z'121 call her Sundayv to make sure she is
dodng it o faRes Ao she should be z>ie tc do it quickly.
Zces -T seem like g ner...ves! But si=2 1s Miaz!!!

Cznil get e.list cof the perizimers who we .are prettyisure will be there? Also
wner you get vyeur epistle according to St. Robert done, please send me a copy.
2T will be gocd Izr ms= I xnow The answers also.

Fri 15:59

9/19/98 9:28 AM
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= ig . Werid Cencerss, Znc.

-2 u Cabaliieres,  Suirerl3dc

»:2sliv Springs,. CAV 82282

> Re: Day c¢f the Child Clcrcer:

>

> Zear Mr. Ciprianc:

> . .

P This 1s ro confirm the mutual Iintention of Children’s Charities of America
» (hersafter CCZ) and The Day ¢Z the Child World Concerts, Inc. (hereafter

> Produ e:) o prcmote, preduce, and present musical special events under the
»:name Day of the Child World Ccncert in crder t raise funds For the benefit of
> children’s Charities of America and its member agencies. By this letter the

- parties wish to focrm a werking relationship (hereafter an Alliance) to proceed
» with planning fcr the initial event, @ musical concert scheduled for October

»>.2f£ 1335 (hereafter the Ccncert
> The partles acknowledge and agree that this letter does nct contain
sl terms
- z2nd cenditicns urcn which an acreement must be reached irn crder carry out the
> intentions of the parties. CCA and Producer agree to prcceed premptly with 5
> good faith efferrts to develcp definitive agreements (collectively the

definitive Agreement) that wi:lil establish comprehensive prccedures and
understandings ccncerning tie production of the events, the cecllection and
allocation of funds related tc the events, and such other provisions and
understandings as are usual and customary ln transactions of this nature.
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The initial concert :s planned tec be a twenty-four hour concert
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f internationally known musical artists to be presented in Palm

, Califcrrnia cn Cctcber lst through 3rd, 1999. The parties shall

te in ail aspects cI tihe production and presentaticn of such events,
ary respensibility saall be allocated in the following manner:

Respcnsifzilities of Froducer:

blerfex all aspestsici-zonzert preduction,
i5ts,stacing, L Tang s, sccommodazions,
> Transportation, pcliice, s ity, ambuléetery and emergerncy medlcal service and
a:l similar services as are ncrmal and customary 1n other events of this type
and nature. Producer shall create press releases and forward same monthly to
all appropriate press outlers, newspapers, magazines, radio stations,
television, and cable venues. Producer shall approach ccrporate sponsors to
crovide funds Lfor the

croduction cf the event and shall be responsible for the creation and upkeep
- ¢l a web page advertlising th2 event, which will have links to CCA and CCA

- member agenciles.

rEERglndingiprecEring musiss
=

vV

VoV

Respensibslitiesof 27A:

~—n

CCA snail Uuse 1Is resources tc promcte the events tnrough press
ts-anag

wn medie contacts. CCA shall communicate information on the events to
I 1ts member agencies for publication in their respective outlets,

¢t limitec t¢ newsletters, web site information, press
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cnal scokesperscn, Ms. Mia Farrow, Ii2 desire
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22 shall appreoach the Partnersaip for a Drug Free Americe and the Pediatr
Aids Feoundation tec solici: their suppeorr in ccnducting press conferences in
New Yeork Zitv and Los Angeies announcing the Alliance. CCA shall aiso

approach cc:borate sponsors tc provide funds for the production of IZe event.
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CCA shall receive between 20% tco 100% cf the net receipts cof the eveat for
gdistribucticn To its member agencies. A maximum of 10% of the net receipts of
rhe ever:t may be paid teo the Ague Caliente Band of Indians (ACBI) in
accordance with plans tc be develcped in future discussions betweern the
parties. The details and manner in waich the term Net Receipts 1s calculated
shall be ser forth in the Definitive Agreement, but it 1s understocd generally
chat the Prcducer shall ke ailiccated sufficient funds to cover the costs of
rroducing and presenting tiae Ccacert from the initial contributions received
by CCA and earmarked for the Ccncert. All other receipts from the Concert
shall be allocated te CCA, ACBI, and to any other charities that may be added
with the written consent cf both parties to this agreement. Such receipts
shall Incliude all revenue Zrom concessions, film and video rigants, recordings,
and all similar Concert related income.
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Pricr tc the Cecncert, the parties shall seek to raise sufficient funds to
ccver the anticipated costs c¢I presenting the Concert (apprecximately
$5,000,000) from corporate specnscors and other donors as outlined above.
Unless ctherwlse agreed by the parties, all such funds shall be directed to
CCA and shall be deposited inIc a separate bank to be cpened by CCA with a
reputatle rtankinc establishmer:.

From the funds deposited and cleared through such account, Producers shall
omptly rsceive & weekly pavmant thrcugh autcmated funds transfer for an
crel to ' ninertyv: (90%) psxcent cf the funds received during the
G week for 1ts adminis:zrative and production costs and expenses in

= BN

oy

the Concert. CCA shall keep, as it own, the remaining ten (10%)
c coffser its administrative expenses as a result of the Alliance.

RO RO I O (YI/§ |

Producers shall supply CCA with a monthly summary of the distributicn of said
funds with all appropriate variance thereto. Additionally, Producer hereby
acrees to provide CCA with an initilal projected budget for the production of
the Concer:c cn or before September 25, 1998, and agrees to provide a final
budget of costs and expenses for the production of the Concert on or before
July 12, 1899. The parties shall confer frem time to time to review and

1 T fudget preojecticns as circumstances may require. All proceeds received

AVARVIE VRN VR VI VARGV VAR VA VIIRGY B VATV AV VIl VS VT

VAV

A until totel funding of the Concert budget is raised shall be handled in
Tencticoned manner. Thereafter, all pre-Concer: funds shall he

Z All funds received from all sources commencing 12:91 am
1885 shall be depcsited into an .account prepared and opened by

Jcr Producer for disctribution to CCA and ACBI as described above.
es shall have the right to audit all funds received by either party
scnable times.
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nZ, estorney for pcth rarsies saall

> Up letrar ¢cf ince

> meet and cconfar c2ed with Zrafting the Def_ .itive Agreemenc.
»iPhis letts statement cI some ¢ the principal terms rto be
> sncliudeg = 22menI, &nc naither party will be bounc by the
> terms oI oIher understandings untlil the Definitive

> Agraeman:z, 2 satisfaccery -c each party, is executed ancd
> gdeliversz SThex

P

> Very truly yours,

>

> Children’s Chariziss cI America

>

> By

> 3ers:. cr

>

> The Iforegcing Lerms ars accepied and acreed:

>

> The Dav oI th2 Child Worlcd Corncerts, Inc.

>

> bv:

-

> 1tss
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Subject: [Fwd: URGE! :
Date: Wed. 07 Oct 19 ==---36:04 -0700 S
From: Betsv Reinking <u.cinking@ chiidrenschanues org>
Organization: Children's Chanties of America
To: Robert Cipriano <icongroup'« earthlink.net™

Subject: URGENT!!!
Date: Wed. 07 Oct 1998 12:27:02 -0700
From: Betsv Reinking <breinking@childrenschanties.org>
Organization: Children's Chanues of America
To: Rick Moxon <kmoxon(zearthiink.net>

SEYLRE Todayiwish no luck.-Had
bl EERE MorEsssn, Sfant-fA-WisE,
cffche r-'s tfestimony in the
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Subject: How's It L. | )
Date: Tue, 29 De. ~ 98 07:45:30 +0000 ey
From: Robert Cipriano <icongroup@earthlink.net>
Organization: Day Of The Child World Concert, Inc.
To: kmoxon@earthlink.net

Good Morning Rick,

Just writing to say thanks for coming to the party. Everyone said what
that they had a great time...some even said that it was "the best"
xmas-party they had ever been to. Only the best for DOC...again, thanks

for making the drive.

I spoke to Levenson on Dec, 22, 23 and 24th...he offered $7,500.00, they
came back with $10,500.00 and he settled with them at $%,500.00 on Dec
24th.. He told him that would close the deal. He also asked for
confirmation the the Executor spoke for the estate so no one could
weasel out at the end. Additionally he wired $2500 to Day Of The Child
account which we paid all the outstanding bills with (three months
phone-three months electric-three month cable etc etc) everything here

is current.

Patrick Maguire is arriving from San Francisco on January 6th for
meeting with us to formalize the 500 charities and start the sponsorship
program up which includes access to all corp sponsors and celebrities of
the 500 charities. I would like to have Patrick at the Dick Clark
meeting on January 7th with John Ryan and you...OK WITH YOU ?

Other than that we need to get Jeff Appel/Leslie Lamborn Agreement layed
out quickly, as Jeff is hot-to-trot to settle out of court.

Robert

7/12/99 137§
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Subject. Re: How's It & —
Date: Sat, 02 Jan 1999 .. J5:28 -0800
From: Kendrick Moxon <kmoxon@earthlink.net>
- To: Robert Cipriano <icongroup@earthlink.net>

Robert Cipriano wrote:
Good Morning Rick,

Just writing tc say thanks fcr coming to the party. Everyone said what
that they had a great time...some even said that it was "the best”
xmas-party they had ever been to. Only the best for DOC...again, thanks

for making the drive.

I spoke to Levenson on Dec, 22, 23 and 24th...he offered $7,500.00, they
came back with $10,500.00 and he settled with them at $9,500.00 on Dec
24th.. He told him that would close the deal. He also asked for
confirmation the the Executor spoke for the estate so no one could
weasel out at the end. Additionally he wired $2500 to Day Of The Child
account which we paid all the outstanding bills with (three months
phone-three months electric-three month cable etc etc) everything here
ls current.

Patrick Maguire is arriving from San Francisco on January 6th for
meeting with us to formalize the 500 charities and start the sponsorship
program up which includes access to all corp sponsors and celebrities of
the 500 charities. I would like to have Patrick at the Dick Clark
meeting on January 7th with John Ryan and you...OK WITH YOU ?

Other than that we need to get Jeff Appel/Leslie Lamborn Agreement layed
out qu1ckly, as Jeff 1is hot-to- trot to settle out of court.

Robert

Rob,

The drafted agreement for Leslie and Jeff is attached and copied below.
Is Pee Wee's last name Appel? Is her first name Alexandra? Please look
this over so we can make changes before I give it to my domestic
expert/friend for finalization. Once final, Leslie can get Jeff's
agreement, and then INSTRUCT her attorney to file it, unless there is
some glarin fault that will harm Leslie and/or Pee Wee or ibecause it is
unenforceable for reasons I am unaware (perhaps, for example, Pee Wee's
appointed counsel needs to be a party to the agreement).

You cxan call or e-mail changes. Call if you br leslie want to talk
about anything here.

I'll write to you separately on the other subjects above.

Rick

7/12/99 1:48 1



